## **Bailiwick of Guernsey Probate Registry**

TARIFF established on 1<sup>st</sup> January 1987 (and effective 1<sup>st</sup> January 2024) (other than in respect of charges for ancillary documents)

GROSS VALUE of relevant Estate	<u>Fee</u>
<u>as at date of death</u>	
(which must be evidenced in sterling and if necessary	
converted using the exchange rate applicable on the	
<u>date of death)</u>	
£	£
Assets valued up to £50,000.00	150.00
£50,001.00 - £60,000.00	175.00
£60,001.00 - £70,000.00	200.00
£70,001.00 - £80,000.00	225.00

For amounts over £80,000.00, add for each additional £10,000.00 or part thereof: £50.00.

For Estates over £50,030,000.00, the fee is capped at £250,000.00.

For small Estates with significant documentation we reserve the right to charge a discretionary administration fee.

Please do not send any fees with your application as the exact fee will be confirmed to you in due course.

\_\_\_\_\_

<b>REGISTRATION CHARGE:</b>	at the rate of £1.00 per page including the Act and any Will and Codicils
CERTIFIED COPIES:	£25.00 for the Act and £1.00 for each page of the Will and any Codicils
PHOTOCOPIES:	£10.00 for the first ten pages (minimum £10.00) and thereafter £1.00 per page
CAVEATS:	£60.00

(a)	Power of Attorney	)	
(b)	Oaths (Executor or Administrator)	)	
(c)	Deed of Renunciation	)	£25.00 each
(d)	Power Reserved Statement	)	
(e)	Other documents as necessary	)	

N.B. EXTRACT of a SINGLE PAGE – minimum charge: £10.00 plus correspondence charge, if any.

Notes

- All amounts in this tariff are in pounds sterling. Payment of Registry fees (other than in cash) must be by cheque or banker's draft drawn on a bank in the Channel Islands, the Isle of Man or the United Kingdom, or by sterling electronic transfer (details below)
- If you wish to make a sterling telegraphic transfer, the bank details of the Guernsey Probate Registry are as follows:-
- Bank: LLOYDS BANK
- Account No: 00790800
- Account Name: Guernsey Probate Registry
- Sort Code: 30-93-73
- IBAN: GB90 LOYD 3093 7300 7908 00
- BIC: LOYDGGS1001
- When making a payment please ensure that any bank charges are deducted from your end and NOT from the Registry fee payable. <u>Please also ensure the deceased's surname is quoted.</u>
- No Grant of Representation can be issued by this Registry unless the deceased held assets at the date of death in his or her sole
  name which are within the jurisdiction of the Registry.
- An additional minimum charge of £10 will be added to all invoices where inward postage is insufficient or omitted.